504274282 03/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4320964

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNEEDA VAC (AUSTRALIA) PTY LTD	03/16/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XERT PTY LTD
Street Address:	294 HIGH STREET
City:	KEW, VICTORIA
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3101

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8607408

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (410)666-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 410-628-7770

Email: jgalbreath@galbreath-law.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN A. GALBREATH

Address Line 1: 2516 CHESTNUT WOODS CT.

Address Line 4: REISTERSTOWN, MARYLAND 21136

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOHN A. GALBREATHSIGNATURE:/John A. Galbreath/DATE SIGNED:03/16/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=8607408-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 504274282 REEL: 041588 FRAME: 0488

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

I we, the undersigned, hereby confirm my/our assignment effective March 19, 2013, wherein I/we sold, assigned transferred and set over to Xert Pty Ltd, having an address at 294 High Street, Kew, Victoria, 3101, AUSTRALIA, the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our invention or ingrovement in:

U.S. Granted Patent No. 8,607,408 - Vacuum Cleaner

as set forth in my our granted United States Patent therefor, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof; all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said applications, and all foreign rights, including the right to make applications for Patent for said inventions in any and all foreign countries and the right to claim priority as to filing date under the International Convention on the basis of the aforesaid applications for United States Patent; and I/we hereby authorize and direct the Commissioner of Patents to issue the patents for said inventions, when granted, in accordance with this Assignment and sale.

FOR the same consideration in said assignment, I/we hereby agree that I/we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignee or its assigns full and complete information concerning improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said applications, and I we will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its or their expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the invertions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, coordinating and reissue applications; I we will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything taw fully possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain, enjoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the terms of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I've have hereunto subscribed my/our name(s):

Uneeda Vac (Australia) Ptv Ltd

Bv:

<u>16/3/2</u>017

PREVIOUS OWNER.
Title Position

PATENT REEL: 041588 FRAME: 0489

RECORDED: 03/16/2017